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CENTRAL. A DMINJSTRAT1\'E TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH; 

I. Original Application No. 

MiscPetitionNo. 

Contempt Petition No 	 -.... I 

Review Application 	 / 

Applicant(S)-A 	 -.VS- Union Of India & Ois 

Advocate for the Applicant(S).. 	 ..i... 	. 

Advocate for the Respondent(S) 	7 
Notes of the Registry 	 I)atè 	 Orders of the Tribunal 

hs app.hcntiofl is in torm 
is 	ied/C. F. 	Rs. :iX)/- 
d..pcsiid vk.c41 c

,
1) 

Datcd...c ............ 

,J 	(.'v 
Dy. Regisfrar 

-4 	 \ 

11.02. On the prayer of Mr B.Sanna, 

learned counsel for the Applicant (made in 

presence of Dr J.L.Sarkar, learned 

Standing counsel for Railways) call this 

matter on 25.02.2009. 

• 	 (M.R.Mohanty) 
Vice- Chairman 

pg 
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& 

I o 

9LJ& c 	fi-44 

kyiL &p$i 

(-. 

25.02.2009 Heard Mr. B. Sarma, learned counsl 

appearing for the Applicant and Dr. J. J. 

Sarkar, learned Standing Counsel for tte 

Railways. 

For the reasons recorded separately, 

this O.A. stands disposed of 

(M.R.Mohan 
Vice- Chairmah 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 
/ 
	 Original .Application No. 8of 2009 

DATE OF DECISION : 25.02.2009 

Shri Abul Naser 

............................................................. Applicant/s  

Mr. B. Sharma & Mr. A. Chetry, Advocates. 

...................................................Advocate for the 
Applicant/s. 

- Versus- 

U.Oi. & Ors 
...................................... . . .................... Respondent/s 

Dr. J. L Sarkar, Railway Standing Counsel 

.............................. ............................. 	Advocate for the 

Respondents 

CORAM 

THE HON'BLE MRMANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE-CHAIRMAN 

4. 	Whether reporters of local newspapers may be aflowed to see 

the Judgment? 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 

of the Judgment? 

es1No 

V 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATWE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH 
GUWAHATI 

Original Application Nos. 8 of 2009 

Date of Order: This the 25 1 h 	UT± 	.2009 

HON'BLE MR.MANORANJAN MOHANTY VICE-CHAIRMAN 

Md. Abul Naser, resident of 
Railway Quarter No. 77/A 
Type II, Nambari 
Gosala Market, 
Maligaon Guwahatl- 781011 in the 
Dist- Kamrup (Metro), Assam. 

By Advocates: 	Mr. B. Sharma & Mr. A. Chetry: ...... Applicant 

-Versus- 

The Union of India represented by 
The Secretary 
Ministry of Railway 
Railway Board, Railway Bhawan 
New Delhi-i. 

. The General Manager 
N.F. Railway, Maligaon 
Maiigaon, Guwahati (Assam) 
Pin- 781011. 

The General Manager (Personnel) 
N.F. Railway, Maligaon 
Maligaon, Guwahati (Assam) 
Pin- 781011. 

The Financial Advisor &. 
Chief Accounts Officer 
N.F. Railway, Maligaon 
Maligaon, Guwahati (Assam) 

S 	 . 	Pin-781011. 

By Advocate: 	Dr. J.L. Sarkar, Railway Advocate. ........ Respent. 
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O.A. No.8 of 2009 
ORDER(ORAL) 

2 5.02.2009 

MANORANJAN MOHANTY.V.C: 

1-eard Mr.B.Sarma, learned counsel appearing for the Applicant 

and Drj.L.Sarkar, learned Standing counsel for the Railways and perused 

the materials place on records. 

Claiming to antedate his promotion, the Applicant has already 

represented to the authorities. Mr.B.Sarma, learned counsel appearing for 

the Applicant states that the Applicant in fact should have been absorbed 

in the present promotional post as ab initio. 

Since it is the positive case of the Applicant that his representation 

to his authorities (for making a review of the matter) is pending, without 

entering into the merits of the matter, this case is hereby disposed of 

with directions to the Respondents to reconsider the grievances of the 

Applicant and grant him necessary relief (as due and admissible, in the 

facts and circumstances of the case) and pass necessary orders within 

120 days from the date of receipt of copy of this order. 

With the aforesaid observations and directions, this O.A. stands 

disposed of. 

Send copies of this order to the Applicant and the Respondents 

(together with the copies of this O.A. and the separate affidavit filed by 

the Applicant) and free copies of this order be also supplied to the 

learned counsel appearing for the 1)0th the pa 

Ac' 
• (1AANORANJ$1ANTY) 

VICE- CHATRMAN 

LM 



lex 

BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL:: 
GUWAHATI BENCH:: GUWAHATI 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO; 	/ 2009 

Md. AbulNaser 

-Versus- 	
....App1iant 

30 JAN 2009 	he Union of India & Ors. 

Respondents 

1 3uwah ati Bench  

SYNOPSIS 

That the applicant has, approached this Hon'ble Tribunal for the 

deprivation and discrimination meted, out to him in not absorbing his service"' 

against a Group - C category post in the Accounts Department at the time of 

his absorption as a peon therein on being rendered surplus staff in the erstwhile 

Fire Wing Service of the Railway, Protection Force. 

That the applicant was initially appointed as' a Fireman (Constable) in 

the Fire Wing Service of the RPF in the year 1991 and he continued to serve 

therein in the said capacity until he was absorbed on transfer against a post of 

peon in the Accounts Department on 'being , rendered surplus staff. The rank 

and status of the applicant in the erstwhile Fire Service Wing was revised by, 

the 5 Pay Commission to that of a Group -- C category employee and the said 

fact came to light of the applicant 'only after his aborption on transfer as a' 
peon ,  in the Account Department of the N.F. Railways. The absorption of the 

applicant as a peon in the Acèounts Department was on the basis of an 

application preferred by him on the advice of the authorities concerned for his 

re-deployment against a post of Jr. Clerk in the Accounts Department.' The 

application preferred by' the applicant was considered favourably and he was 

absorbed against a Group - D category post of peon in 'the Accounts 

Department vide an order dated 01.06.1998. After his absorption in the 
Accounts Department against a Group - P. category post, it came to light that 
the status and rank of the post of Fireman ( Constable  ) held by him in the 
erstwhile Fire Service Wing was that of a Group C category post and also that 
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he had been discriminated against inasmuch as hTerstwhile juniors in the Fire 

Service Wing were absorbed against Group - C category posts. The applicant 

preferred representation against the said discrepancy, but the respondent 

authorities rejected the representation on the ground that he had accepted all 
the terms and conditions of his absorption in the Accounts Department. 

Thereafter, the applicant approached the Railway Mazdoor Union and the said 

Union on behalf of the applicant espoused his case before the Railway 

Authorities, but in vain. Ultimately, on failure of the conciliation proceeding 

before the Assistant Labour Commissioner (Central), Guwahati, the matter was 

referred to the Central Government Industrial Tribunal, Guwahati for 
resolution of the Industrial dispute between the applicant/ workman and the 

respondents/ management vide a reference dated 10.12.02. The Hon'ble 

Central Government Industrial Tribunal had vide its award dated 14.03.05 held 

that not granting the Group - C post/ category to the applicant at the time of 

absOrption to another department as surplus staff w.e.f. February 1998 to be 

unjustified and bad in law and directed the respondent authorities to promote 

the applicant to a Group - C category post. The award dated 14.03.05 was 

purportedly complied with by promoting the applicant as an Accounts Clerk 

w.e.f. 13.07.05 vide an order dated 28.07.06. The order dated 28.07.06 having 

not fully redressed the grievance of the applicant, he vide his representation 

dated 05.12.06 once again approached the respondent authorities for giving 

effect to his promotion order as an Accounts Clerk w.e.f. the date of his 

absorption in the Accounts Department and also prayed for fixation of his pay 

against the scale of pay attached to the said post w.e.f. the said date. The prayer 

made by the applicant vide the representation dated 05.12.06 was rejected vide 

an order dated 21.08.07. The applicant once again pursued his ease before the 

Railway Mazdoor Union towards mitigating his grievance as regards not 

absorbing and granting to him the scale and pay attached to the post of 

Accounts Clerk w.e.f the date of his absorption as a peon in the Accounts 

Department, without any fruitful result. As such, the applicant is before the 

protective hand of your Lordships for redressal of his genuine and bonafide 

grievance. 

Filed by 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL.ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL:: 

GUWAHATI BENCH GUWAHATI 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.. 	I 2009 

Md. Abül Naser 

•
'-Versus- 	

....Applicant' 
in 

J 3 o ZLe Union of India & Ors 
• 	

I 	 ...Respondents

FDATES 	 •. 

1 05 07 91 - 	The applicant on being selected was appointed as a 

Fireman (Constable) in the Fire Wing Service of the 

Railway Protection Force. ' 	 •• V 	 V  

(Annexure 1, page - 19-20) 

2.1997 - 	The applicant preferred an application for re-deployment 

V 

' against the post of Jr. Clerk, commensurating into the rank' 

and status of the post held by him in the erstwhile Fire 

Service Wing of the R.PF 

3.15.12.97  - 	The application preferred by the applicant was forwarded 

to the boncerned authority in the Accounts Department of 

the N F Railway for his absorption therein 
V • 	 • 	 ' 	 V 	 • 	 ' 

V 	(Annexure-2, 'page - 21) ' •, 

.4. 10.06.98 -. 	The applicant was, transferred against a post of peon in the , 

• 	Account Department of N.F. Railway.' • " .' 

	

':(Annexure 3, page '- 22)' 	• •'' 

• 	5.25.11.99 - ' ' 	Order issued 'rejecting the prayer made by the applicant 	V  • 	 •' 

for his absorption against a Group - C category post in the 

Accounts Department 

	

(Annexure —.4 , page - 23) 	' 
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6. 01.12.2000- 

'7. 02.07.02 - 

8.10.1102- 

28.07.06- 

.1 11. 05.12.06 

12. 22.08.07 -. 

The Railway Board issued directives towards rectification 

of anomalies in the matter of absorption of surplus staff of 

the Fire Service Wing. . . 

(Annexure —6, page - 26) 

On failure of the conciliatory proceedings before it., the 

Assistant. Labour. Commissioner (Central), Guwahati 

intimated the Ministry of Labour, Government of India as 

regards the said position of fact. 

(Annexure -- 5,.page 24-25), 

The Ministry ofLabour, Government of India referred the. 

Industrial dispute between the applicant/ workman and the 

respondents/ management to the Central Government 

Industrial Tribunal, Guwahati for adjudication. 

The . Hon'ble Central Government Industrial Tribunal, 

Guwahati decided the reference as regards not grantilig of 

the Group - C category post to the applicant at the time of 

his absorption in the Account Department in favour of the 

applicant and directed the, •respondent .. authorities to 

promote him against a Group - C category post. 

(Annexure —7, page - 28-33) 

The respondent authorities issued an order promoting the 

applicant as an Acçount.Clerk w.e.f. 13.0705. . 

(Annexure-8,page-34) 

The applicant prefers representatiOn for granting to him 

the benefit .of absorption' and fixation . of his scale of pay 
against a Group - C category post w.e.f. .the . date of his 

absorption in the Accounts Department. .' . 

(Annexure —9, page - 35) 

The representation dated 05.12.06 preferred by the 

applicant rejected without any application of mind, and in 

a routine and mechanical manner. . . 

(Annexure - 10, page - 36)' 

Filed by .. 

dip- 

Advocate 

14.03.05 - 
a4T 

CentrI AdminlstraOm TPThunaI 

30 JAN 2001 

uwahati Bench 
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BEFORE THE CENTRA ADMINiSTRATIVE TRIBUNAL:: 	I GUWAHATI BENCH:: GUWAHATI 	 9 
ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 	/ 2009 

BETWEEN 

Md. Abul Naser, resident of Railway 	 JP 
Quarter No. 77/A, Type 11, Nambari, Gosala 

Market, Maligaon, Guwahati - 781011 in the 

District of Karnrup (Metro), Assarn. 

..Applicant 
-AND- 

I. The Union of India represented by 

the Secretary, Ministry of Railway, Railway 

Board, Railway Bhawan, New Delhi - 1. 

2. 	The General Manager, N.F. Railway, 

Maligaon, Guwahati —781011, Assam 

3 f 	 Uflai l 
14ff 

.9 

The General Manager (Personnel), 

N.F. Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati - 

781011, Assam. 

The Financial Advisor & Chief' 

Accounts Officer, N.F. Railway, Maligaon, 

Guwahati - 781011, Assarn. 

..Respondents 

I. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THIS 
APPLICATION IS MADE: 

This original application has been filed against the deprivation meted 

out to the applicant is not absorbing his service in a Group - C post at the time 

of his absOrption in the Accounts Department under the respoiident authorities, 
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on closure of the Fire Wing in the RPF. This application is also directed 

against re-fixation of his seniority in the Account Cadre and fixing his pay 

scale in the appropriate stage in the time scale of pay w.e.f. the date of his 

absorption in the Accounts Department against a Group-C post and 

consequently paying to him arrear pay and salary. 

JURISDiCTION: 

The applicant further declares that the subject matter of the case is 

within the jurisdiction of the Administrative Tribunal. 

LIMITATION: 

The applicant declares that the instant case has been filed within the 

limitation period prescribed under Section 21 of 

Tribunal Act, 1985. 	 ralAdryfint 	
at ZVO  ~Unai 

/ 	3 0jh!  
FACTS OF THE CASE: 	 I 	 2 09 

L 
-. 	 '.. 	3- 

4.1. 	That the applicant is a citizen of India and a permi -itresi4eiit 
in the state of Assam and as such he is entitled to all the rights, protections and 

privileges guaranteed under the Constitution of India and the laws framed there 

under. 

4.2. 	That the applicant states that he is lowly paid employee of the 

Railway Administration and pursuant to a process of selection he was initially 

appointed as a Fireman (Constable) in the Scale of pay of Rs. 825-1200/- per 

month vide an order dated 05.07.1991. The confirmation of the applicant in 

service was contingent upon his successful completion of the training 

prescribed under the RPF Rules, which the applicant carried out successfully 

and consequently he was confirmed in service. 

A copy of the order dated 05.07.1991 is 

annexed as Annexure - 1. 

'1 



4.3. 	That the applicant states that his appointment as a Fireman 

(Constable) in the RPF was initially against a Group - D post but subsequently 

the pay scale of Fireman (Constable) was revised by the 5fli  Pay Commission 

and his status was upgraded to that of Group - C category and was also 

extended a higher times scale of pay i.e. Rs. 3050/- to 4590/- w.e.f. 01.01.1996, 

by an Executive Order of the Railway Board issued in'the year 1997. The fact 

that the revision of scale of pay by the 5th  pay Commission had revised his 

status to that of Group - C category was not officially made known to the 

incumbents including the applicant by the respondent authorities and they were 

kept in dark regarding the alleviation of their status to Group - C category. it 

was only after the absorption on transfer of the applicant against a Group - D 

post (peon) in the Accounts Department of the Railways, it came to light of the 

applicant regarding his actual status of being a Group - C category employee 

in his erstwhile department i.e. the Fire Wing of the Railway Protection Force. 

4.4. 	That your applicant states that while he was continuing in service 

as a Fireman (Constable) in the Fire Wing of the RPF, in the year 1993 it was 

decided by the Railway Board to close the Fire Service Wing of the RPF and 

accordingly instructed the Zonal Railway to declare the stuff surplus and 

accommodate them in the protection force by taking option and such staff who 

does not opt for redeployment were directed to he deployed in the Executive 

Branches against identical grades. 

4.5. 	That your applicant states that when an establishi -ne).Lt is closed 

the modalities to be followed for appropriate redeployment of 

under: 	 / 
/ 
/ 	30Jflj2 

A list of surplus staff is to be prepared Pay-scale-grade-status wise. 	009 

Possibility of re-deployment in other department or otherwing 	th 1Z 
----: same department has to be examined. 

Seniority of the incumbents is to be maintained in the matter of priority 

for absorption. 

The affected staff be kept informed of the exercises carried out by the 

administration for their re-deployment. 

VA 
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4.6. 	That your applicant states that in terms of the decision of the 

Railway Board, the N.F. Railway Authorities decided to close the Fire Wing 

Service under it. The said decision had the ramification of rendering the 

applicant defunct and jobless and the respondent authorities had also advised 

the incumbents to apply elsewhere for absorption. Aggravating the situation, 

the Railway administration also did not comply with the necessity as stated 

herein above. Compelled, the applicant had to apply for his re-deployment in 

the Accounts Department against the post of Junior Clerk. The application 

preferred by the applicant was forwarded by the Assistant Security 

Commissioner (Fire) N.F. Railway to the F.A & C.A.O, N.F. Railway vide a 

letter bearing No. E/3/F/Pt.VII. dated 15.12.1997. 

A copy of the letter dated 15.12.1997 is 

annexed as Annexure- 2. 

	

4.7. 	That your applicant states that his case for absorption in the 

Accounts Department was considered favourably by the respondent authorities 

and he was absorbed against a Group-D category post of peon vide the 

communication bearing No. E/3/F/Pt.Vii dated 10.06.1998 and was offered a 

lower scale of pay than what was extended to him by the revision of pay and 

status affected by the 5111  pay commission. The pay received by the applicant in 

the rank of Constable was Rs.3200/- in the scale of pay of Rs3050 - 4590 I-
and on his absorption as a peon in the Accounts Department was fixed at Rs. 

3200/- in the scale of pay of Rs. 2550 - 3200 7-. The applicant being in dire 

straits and urgent requirement of a job to feed his family, ignorant of the fact 

regarding the alleviation of the status of the post held by him in the erstwhile 

establishment to that of Group-C category accepted the offer and joined in 

service as a Peon (Group-D) in the Accounts Department of the respondent 

organisation. Nowhere in the terms and conditions imposed towards absorbing 

the applicant disclosed that he was absorbed against a post lower in status to 

that of the post held by him in the Fire Wing Service. 

I A copy of the communication dated 

10.06.1998 is annexed as Annexure —3. 

10 	 2009 
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4.8. 	That your applicant states that after joining as a peon in the 

Accounts Department, it came to light that he has been discriminated in the 

matter of his absorption on being rendered surplus staff inasmuch as his juniors 

in the erstwhile Fire Wing of the RPF have been absorbed against Group-C 

category posts carrying a higher scale of pay and their seniority was also 

protected giving them the benefit of their past service. Immediately the 

applicant represented before the concerned authority for rectif'ing the anomaly 

towards meting him out with hostile discrimination in the matter of his 

absorption and prayed for his absorption against a Group-C category post with 

effect from the date of his absorption in the Accounts Department with a 

further prayer for protection of his scale of pay as extended to him by the 
recommendations of the 5111  pay commission. The said representation did not 

find favour with the railway authorities and his prayer for absorption against a 

Group-C category post was turned down vide a Communication dated 

25. .11 .1 999 on the ground that the applicant had accepted all the terms and 

conditions Qf,hjsb on in the Accounts Department. 

CentT8l Admfl!wa%1vw 	at 

A copy of the order dated 25.11.99 is 
30 JN 2009 annexed as Annexure —4. 

qT 

u''a;atl Bench 
L 	r applicant states that mere perusal of the order dated 

01.06.1998 would reveal that his absorption in the Accounts Department was 

on account of inter-departmental transfer and "Transfer" itself connotes 

placement from one place of posting to another carrying the same status and 

scale of pay and on this count alone the absorption of the applicant against a 

Group-D category post in the Accounts Department is rendered unsustainable 

in the eye of law. It is pertinent to mention here that after the closure of the 

Fire Wing in the RPF till the date of absorption of the applicant in the 

Accounts Department, the respondent authorities had not prepared any list of 

surplus staff of the erstwhile Fire Wing for re-deployment and such staff 

including the applicant were totally in the dark regarding their fate. The 

applicant was also not aware of the alleviation of his status to that of Group-C 

category, but the respondent authorities being his employer was very much 

aware of his such status. Under such circumstances it was the bounden duty of 

the a "Model Employer" such as the respondent authorities to seek clear option 

from the applicant as to whether he would prefer to join against a post carrying 
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lower status and pay than what he was enjoying in his erstwhile place of 

employment. The applicant being a lowly educated employee unaware of the 

legalities of such absorption procedure by way of re-deployment, has been 

unjustly and unfairly dealt with and such indifferent attitude towards its own 

employee, causing huge injustice in the course, is uncalled for and unexpected 

on the part of a Model Employer such as the organisation of the Railways. 

4.10. 	That your applicant states that as his prayer for absorption 
against a Group-C category post w.e.f. the date of his absorption in the 
Accounts Department was turned down by the authorities, he along with 

similarly situated employees approached the Railway Mazdoor Union and the 

Union on behalf of the affected employees espoused their cause before the 

respondent authorities and ultimately an Industrial Dispute was raised before 

the office of the Assistant Labour Commissioner and conciliation proceeding 

between the N.F. Railway Management and the Union representing the 

applicant and other employees having failed, the office of the Assistant Labour 

Commissioner ( Central  ) Guwaliati vidè its communication bearing no. 

8(63)/2000-G/A dated 02.07.2002 apprised the office of the Secretary, 

Government of India, IV. inistry of Labour on the issue. Thereafter, the matter 

was referred to the Central Government industrial Tribunal for resolution of 

the Industrial Dispute between the Management and the applicant/workman 

vide a notification bearingjo. L-4101 1/27/2002-IR(B-1) dated 10.12.2002. 
-r1---- i 
TPIbunal 

A copy of the communication dated 
30 JAN 2009 	 02.07.2002 is annexed as Annexure - 5. 

iT?t 
&--,vahati Bench 

.4hat-your apr. icant states that the i-Ion'ble Central Government 

Industrial Tribunal registered the reference as Reference Case No. 9 of 2004 

and both the management and the applicant participated in the proceeding 

before the Hon'ble Industrial Tribunal and the term of reference before it was 

as under: 

"Whether the action of the Management of N.F. Railway in not granting 

the Group-C post/category to Sri Tapan Kr. Baishya and Abul Naser at 

the time of absorption to another Deptt. as surplus staff w.e.f February 

a 
,1 
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1998 is justfIed?  If not, what relief Sri Tapan Kr. Baishya and Abul 

Naser are entitled to?" 

4.12. 	That the applicant states that amongst others, it was argued on 

behalf of the applicant/workman that his absorption in the Accounts 

Department against a Group-D category post was in violation of its own policy 

decision adopted by the railway authorities. The Railway Board had vide its 

communication bearing no. 92/Sec (E) S R-l/l dated 16.09.1993 circulated the 

guidelines to be followed while absorbing surplus staff in the Executive 

Branches. It was categorically made clear therein that the status and scale of 

pay enjoyed by the surplus staff should be protected at the time of their 
absorption in the Executive Branches. The said aspect of the matter was 

reiterated by the Railway Board vide another communication bearing 

No.99/Sec (E) S R 3/17/C C dated 01.12.2000. By the said communication it 

was further decided to implement the directives passed by the Hon'ble Andhra 

Pradesh High Court in Writ Petition No 20664 of 1997 with regard to the 

absorption of the surplus staff in the Executive ]3ranches. The Hon'ble High 

Court in the abovementioned Writ Petition had directed the respondeiit 

Railways to review the cases of all the staff members who have been absorbed 

in the fire service with reference to the seniority which was maintained in the 

fire branch and to protect the same in the Executive Branches giving the 

benefits as per clause 2 of the decision taken on 11.01.1993 and to review the 

promotions given to the juniors ignoring the claims of the seniors and take 

appropriate steps to promote the seniors on the basis of the seniority which was 

maintained in the Fire Service Branch. Be it stated here that the juniors of the 

applicant in the erstwhile Fire Wing of the RPF who were absorbed in the 

Executive Branches against Group-C category posts have got further 

promotion in their respective branches superseding the applicant in service. 

Central I 1mnlstrattye Thbunal 	 Copies of the communication dated 

01.12.2000 is annexed as Annexure —6. 
30 JAN 2009 

The applicant prays before Your Lordships' to 

Iirect the respondent authorities to place before this 
uwaht Bench 

l-Ion'ble Tribunal copy,  of the communications dated 

11.01.1993 and 16.09.1993. 
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4.13. 	That your applicant states that the Hon'ble industrial Tribunal 

decided, the reference vide its award dated 14.03.2005 in favour of the 

applicant/workman and held that the non granting of the Group-C post at the 

time of absorption to the applicant in the Accounts Department to be bad in 

law and directed for promoting the applicant to a Group-C category post. The 

Hon'ble Tribunal while categorically rejecting the stand of the respondent 

Railways that since the applicant had accepted the terms and conditions to join 

against a Group-D category post at the time of his absorption, he was now 

estopped from raising a claim for his absorption against a Group-C category 

post, had held that no workman enjoying beneFit of the 0i  and 5' pay 
commission would choose to join against a lower categoiy post. 

A copy of the award dated 14.03.05 is 

annexed as Annexure - 7. 

	

4.14. 	That your applicant states the after the award dated 14.03.2005 

was passed by the industrial Tribunal directing promotion of the applicant 

against a Group-C category post, the respondent authorities had promoted the 

applicant as an Accounts Clerk (Group-C) w.e.f. 13.07.2005 vide an order 

dated 28.07.06, inspite of the fact that vide the term of reference it was held by 

the Hon'ble Tribunal that the non granting of Group-C category post to the 

applicant at the time of his absorption in the Accounts Department was not 

justified and to be bad in law. 

it is pertinent to mention here that although the order dated 28.07.2006 

states that the order promoting the applicant as an Accounts Clerk was given 

effect to w.e.f. 13.07.2005 i.e.; the date of passing the award by the Hon'bie 

the date of passing of the award is 14.03.2005 
Centra' fldmintr(pv.Thbuna 

30 JAN 2009 	
A copy of the order dated 28.07.06 is 

annexed as Annexure - 8; 

Guwahau Bench 
4.15. 	That the applicant states that in terms of the order dated 28.07.06 

he joined his service as an Accounts Clerk in the Accounts Department of the 

Railways, but his grievance as regards his absorption against a Group-C 

category post w.e.f. the date of his initial absorption in the said department and 

/ 
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also the fixation of his scale of pay against the post of Accounts Clerk w.e.f. 

the said date still continued. As such, he preferred a representation dated 

05.12.2006 praying for extending to him the benefit of the status and the scale 

of pay attached to the post of Accounts Clerk w.e.f. the date of his absorption 

in the Accounts Department. The prayer made by the applicant vide his 

representation dated 05.12.2006 was rejected vide an order bearing no. 

PNO/AD/80/496 (Loose) dated 21.08.2007. Thereafter the applicant pursued 

his case once again before the Railway Mazdoor Union for a considerable 

period of time, but without any fruitful result. As such, the applicant is before 

the protective hands of Your Lordships' praying for redressal of his genuine 

and bonafide grievance. 

Cintra1 AdministmOve Thbuna$ 	Copies of the representation dated 05.12.06 

J 0 JJ 2009 	
and the order dated 21.08.07 is annexed as 

Annexure - 9 & 10 respectively. 
2ff4 

(u.vahati Bench 

That the applicant states that the order dated 01 .06.1998 

absorbing him against a Group-D category post was prima facie illegal to the 

core of it inasmuch as his said absorption in the Accounts Department was by 

way of transfer and an incumbent posted on transfer to another place cannot be 

made to join against a post carrying lower status and scale of pay. As such, it 

was the bounden duty of the Railway authorities to rectify the said anomaly 

when the applicant had specifically highlighted and prayed for his absorption 

in the Accounts Department against a Group-C category post. 

4.17. 	That the applicant states that in the office order issued by the 

General Manager (P)/ N.F. Railway, Maligaon vide communication bearing 

No. 0. E/283 (M)/ POH dated 13.07.99 it appears that Sri Ajit Kumar Baishya 

and five others Gangrnan of the Fire Wing of the Security Department, who 

were junior to the applicant, were holding the supernumerary posts on being 

rendered surplus and finally absorbed as Clerk in the Mechanical Department 

with the protection of their status and scale. This is a sheer discrimination 

meted out to the applicant resulting in violation of the policy decisions of the 

Railways and also infringes upon the mandate of Article 14 and 16 guaranteed 

under the Constitutional of India and such discrimination being without any 

F  11 
~ 51 

L.60  
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intelligible differentia, cannot stand the scrutiny of law when its legality is 

pvov4&Ws contained in the said Articles. 

2009 30 JAPi 	
A copy of the office order dated 13.07.99 is 

annexed as Annexure —Ii. 

Bench 
4.1 8 	Tliiar1he app1tmt states that the Hon'ble Central Government 

Industrial Tribunal having held vide the reference dated 10.12.2002 that pon 

granting the Group-C post/category to the applicant at the time of absorption in 

the Accounts Department to be unjustified and having directed the respondent 

authorities to promote the applicant to a Group-C category post, the applicant 

was entitled and is required to be promoted/absorbed against a Group-C 

category post w.e.f. the date of his absorption in the said department. The 

discrimination meted out to the him in not absorbing his service against a 

Group-C category post at the time of his absorption in the Accounts 

Department has resulted in the violation of the Policy Decision of the Railways 

itself, which itself renders the action of the respondents in not absorbing his 

service against a Group-C category post and also protecting his scale of pay to 

be bad in law more so, when the Hon'ble Industrial Tribunal decided the 

reference dated 10.12.2002 in favour of the applicant. 

4.1 9. 	That the applicant states that the order dated 28.07.06 promoting 

him against the post of Accounts Clerk, has still not redressed his grievance 

fully inasmuch he has been granted the status and pay of a Group-C category 

employee w.e.f. 13.07.2005 and his erstwhile juniors in the Fire Wing still 

ranks senior to him and the scale of pay received by him at present is still less 

than what is being received by his juniors who were absorbed against Group-C 

category posts in the Executive Branches, which itself is in violation of the 

directives contained in the communication dated 01.12.2000 issued by the 

Railway Board. 

4.20. 	That the applicant states that the discrimination meted out to him 

in not absorbing his service against a Group-C category post at the time of his 

absorption in the Accounts Department has resulted in a perpetual/continuous 

grievance for the applicant inasmuch as he still ranks junior to his erstwhile 

juniors in the Fire Wing Service of the RPF and the scale of pay received by 

j3/ 
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him at present against the post of Accounts Clerk has been sxedw..'n '  

dated of the order dated 13.07.2005, which is a date much later than the date on 

which the scale of pay of his juniors were fixed against Group-C category 

posts on their absorption in the Executive B:ranches. Consequently, the juniors 

of the applicant in the erstwhile Fire Wing Service is receiving their pay at a 

much higher stage that that of the applicant resulting in continuous deprivation 

and discrimination being meted out to the applicant. 

	

4.21. 	That the applicant states that interpretation and application of 

State Labour Welfare Policy, in the case of Re-deployment of surplus staff and 

retrenched employees, which are consistent with the public interest; technical 

grounds to deprive incumbents of employment should not be over emphasized 

and the case be solved in its true perspective and the said sentiment found 

favour in the celebrated judgment of their Lordships' of the CAT/G1-IY in Sri 

Durlove Chandra .Medhi's case, reported in AISLJ, Vol 53, Pt-Ill, page 447, 

1994 . Thus, when the applicant was kept in the dark by the Administration/ 

their employer about their status, grade, position in the surplus list according to 

their service seniority, he cannot be held responsible for accepting a Group —ID 

category employment in redeployment of his service. This is sheer violation of 

the Railway Rules itself. 

	

4.22. 	That the applicant states that while answering to the question 

raised by the Assistant Labour Commissioner, Guwahati during the 

conciliatory proceeding before it regarding the anomalies and disparity in the 

matter of re-deployment of Sri Tapan Kumar Baishya and Md. Abul Naser 

against Grade - D of category posts in comparison to their junior staff in the 

Fire Department and absorbed against Group-C category posts, the N.F. 

Railway's reply vide communication bearing No. Eli 70/Legal CelI/ 820/2000 

dated 03.10.0 1 was far from the fact and ridiculous on the ground that since the 

workmen Sri Tapan Kumar Baishya and Md. Abul Naser did not raise the 

question of absorption in Grade - C at the time of their redeployment, therefore 

their transfer as peon to Accounts Department is final and irrevocable. This is 

really a. silly reply and is not protected in the eye of law in any Rules of 

employment. This reply rather reminds of a treatment of the medieval master's 

relation to his servants when the bond labour system was in force. It was the 

suo motu duty of the Administration to dissect the case of absorption veiy 

k  -J  wl 
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carefully and meticulously while redeploying the surplus staff of the Fire 
Service Wing of the Railway Administration. The closure of a particular 

section of service of a department shall not hold its permanent employees 

responsible and therefore cannot seal their fate altogether due to the lack of 
GI q. 	 prudence of the Administration. un  
Central 1mi 

30 JM 2009 	 A copy of the comnmnication dated 

03.10.200 1 is annexed as Annexure - 12. 
buwahati Sonch 

	

4.23. 	That the applicant submits that a man who has got the hunger and 

has no means to satiate his appetite shall have to eat anything in the dire 

necessity and if forced to do so, but that does not mean that one should supply 

most carelessly the rotten and waste food to satisfy his belly taking the 

advantage of his helplessness. The freezing of the Fire Wing of the security 

department of the N.F. Railway was not due to any inadvertent actions of its 

employees, it was the cause of prudence and foresight of the Administration 

and for such gross lapse, the employees on being rendered surplus cannot 

suffer for no fault of their own and more so, when the list of surplus staff was 

not made available to them by the administration/ management before seeking 

"option" from them for their transfer to other departments. 

	

4.24. 	That the applicant states that while the case was pending before 

the Labour Commissioner for amicable settlement of the dispute, the above 

issues were raised by the Labour Commiss:ioner, but N.F. Railway 

Administration had not thought it to be of any necessity to reply for arriving at 

an amicable settlement to satiate the queries made by the Labour 

Commissioner. 

	

4.25. 	That the applicant states that the letter issued by the FA & CÁO! 

N.F. Railway, Maligaon vide communication bearing No. E&O/ AD! 68/ 274 

Pt. XIX dated 29.11.99 is also another example of N.F. Railway adamant 

attitude for considering the representations of Sri Tapan Kumar Baishya and 

Md. Abul Naser and some others for absorption against Group-C category 

posts, which were not considered only on the grounds that they have accepted 

the terms and conditions of their absorption against Group-D category posts 

ignorant of their real status, which was not made to be known to them at the 

I 

ft 
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/ 	 2009 
material time prevailing when they were rendered surplus. TBu itos, 

mean that an employee who is already in a Group-C employment againsI2 

permanent vacancy shall be treated so harshly even when there were clear 

vacancies in Group - C employment at the time of his redeployment on being 

rendered surplus because of the administrative reasons. 

4.26. 	That the applicant states that it appears from the performance of 

the N.F. Railway Administration as a whole that they have not at all dealt with 

the cases of the employees of the Fire Wing of the Security Department 

sincerely, more particularly the case of the applicant when the Fire Wing was 

closed, violating Ministry of Railways/ Railway Board's clear direction to all 

General Managers of the Zonal Railways and production units communicated 

vide No. 99/ SEC(E)/ SR-I 11/17/ CC dated 01.12.2000. It appears that the 

N.F. Railway itself has formulated their own Rules of employment violating 

their superior body, i.e. Railway Board's guidelines and Railways' codified 

Rules and procedures. 

4.27. 	That the applicant states that immediately after noticing such 

gross irregularly and adopting of unfair means and the blatant discrimination 

and wanton attitude of the Administration, the applicant appealed to the 

concerned authorities for rectification of such wrong perpetuated to him .and 

prayed for redressal of his grievances according to the Rules of redeployment 

of surplus staff, but to their utter dismay and as ill luck would have it, they 

could not attract any sympathetic consideration from any of the authorities they 

prayed before with their repeated representations and appeals, by both written 

as well as oral submissions. 

4.28. 	That the applicant states that even in the conciliation proceedings 

before the Assistant Labour Commissioner (Central) Guwahati, the N.F. 

Railway Administration did not feel it to be an imperative necessity for 

rectification of the procedural lapse on their part as per the norms and 

procedures of the Railway's own set of rules. 

4.29. 	That the applicant states that as per settled principles of law it is 

desirable that while dealing with an employee's case the employer should have 

to rise and act above personal consideration and remain "just" and impartial; 
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but in the instant case the Administrative action proved to be of unfair, unjust 

and arbitrary, consequently violating the Railway's own set of norms and 

Rules 

4.30. 	That the applicant states that inaction and the wanton attitude of 

the Railway Management have violated the principles of Natural Justice, 

Administrative Fair Play and the set of Rules established by the Railway 

System itself in not extending to the applicant his "just dues" of legitimate 

claim and thereby infringes upon the mandate of Articles 14, 16(1), 39(a) & 

309 of the Constitution of India. 

4.31. 	That the applicant states that he has no other appropriate, equally 

efficacious alternative remedy available to him and the remedy sought for 

herein when granted would be just, adequate, proper and effective. 

4.32. 	That this application has been filed bonafide 41  
/ 	 ' ends of justice.  

30 / 
/ 	1109 

5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS . 

5.1 	For that the action on the part of the Railway Authorities in non 

granting to the applicant the benefit of his absorption against a Group-C 

category post in the Accounts Department w.e.f. the date of his absorption in 

the said department is bad in law as well as in facts. 

5.2 	For that the absorption of the applicant against a Group-D 

category post in the Accounts Department was by way of transfer and placing 

an incumbent on transfer against a lower category of post both in terms of 

status and pay is out rightly illegal and interference is called for from this 

i-lon'ble Tribunal towards rectifying the illegalities committed and deprivation 

meted out as a result of such irregular absorption. 

5.3 	For that the N.F. Railway Administration have not followed the 

cardinal principles of "Equal Pay for Equal Work" and "Equal Protection of 
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the Laws" and thereby invited discrimination amongst empl 

infringed the Constitutional provisions guaranteed under Article 14 	16. 

0 J4j ?OOg 

5.4 	For that the N.F. Railway Administration have flouted 

set of Rules and violated the directives of the Railway Board, the Apex 

Authority on Railway systems', rules and proceedings as regards redeployment 

of the employees of the Fire Service Wing on being rendered surplus. 

5.5 	For that the N.F. Railway's stand towards not granting to the 

applicant the status and pay of a Group-C category post was absolutely 

unjustified and in violation of its own policies and rules and resulted in blatant 

discrimination and the infringement of Constitutional safeguards for the Right 

to Equality and Right to Employment and thereby hits the Article-14, 16(1) of 

the Indian Constitution. 

5.6 	For that the N.F. Railway Administration turned down all the 

representations/ appeals preferred by the applicant to examine his cases on 

merits as per law/ rules and consider granting of Group - C status in true 

perspective of dealing with the case of employees in a welfare state and not 

according to its whims and caprices. 

5.7 	For that the Hon'ble industrial Tribunal having decided the 

reference in favour of the applicant vide its award dated 14.03 .2005, the action 

on the part of the respondent authorities in not granting to the applicant the 

status and pay attached to the post of Accoiints Clerk w.e.f. the dated of his 

absorption in the Accounts Department is bad in law and in interference is 

called upon from this Hon'ble Tribunal towards rectification of the said 

anomaly. 

5.8 	For that in any view of the matter the impugned action on the 

part of the respondent authorities in denying to the applicant the benefit of 

absorption of his service in the Accounts Department against a Group-C 

category post w.e.f the date of his absorption in the said department is 

unsustainable in the eye of law. 
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DETAILS OF THE REMDIES EXHAUSTED: 

The applicant declares that he has no oth 

efficacious remedy except by way of filing this applicati 	As such hè"9!p 
seeking urgent and immediate relief. 	 30J4N 	/ 

MATTERS NOT PRI 	 LED OR PENDING BET 
ANY OTHER COURT: 

The applicant further declares that no other application, writ 

petition or suit in respect of the subject matter of the instant application is filed 

before any other court, authority or any other bench of the Hon'ble Tribunal 

nor any such application, writ petition or suit is pending before any of them. 

RELIEF SOUGHT FOR: 

Under the facts and circumstances stated aboye, the applicant 

prays that this application be admitted, records be called for and notice he 

issued to the respondents to show cause as to why the reliefs sought for in this 

application should not be granted and upon hearing the parties and on perusal 

of the records, be pleased to grant the following reliefs. 

8.1 	To direct the respondent authorities to absorb/promote the 

applicant against a Group-C category post i.e. Accounts Clerk in the Accounts 

Department w.e.f the date of absorption as a peon in the said department. 

8.2 	To direct the respondent authorities to fix his pay in the scale 

prescribed for the post of Accounts Clerk w.e.f. the date of his absorption as a 

peon in the Accounts Department and thereafter extend to him the annual 

increments as he would have been entitled to. 

8.3 	To direct the respondent authorities to equalise his scale of pay 

with that of his erstwhile juniors in the Fire Wing Service on being absorbed 

against Group-C category posts in the Executive Branches. 
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It,  

8.4 	To direct the respondent authorities to restore the seniority of the 

applicant in the Accounts Department as was maintained in the Fire Service 

Wi 11g. 

8.5 	Cost of the application. 

8.6 	Any other relief/ reliefs that the applicant 

circumstances of the case would be entitled to. 	 / 
4! / 	 2Ufla/ 
I 	3 0J,4  

9. INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR: 	 / 	2009 

Lj& 
0, in this facts and circumstance the applicant does not pray'-i'er.4h 

interim direction at this stage but however prays for early hearing in the matter. 

10............. 

11. PARTICULARS OF THE I.P.O: 

i.P.ONo. 	: 

Date 	: 

Payable at 	: 	Guwahati 

12. LIST OF ENCLOSURES: 

As stated in the index. 

C~Y4 
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VERIFICATION 

.1, Md. Abul Naser, aged about 39 years,' resident of Railway Quarter 

No. 77/A, Type II, Nambari, Near Gosala Market, Maligaon, Guwahati - 

781011 in the District of Kamrup (Metro), Assam, do hereby solemnly affirm 

and veri' that J am the applicant in this instant application and conversant 

with the facts and circumstances of the case, the statements made in paragraph 

ki) -Lo i 
are true to my knowledge; those made in paragraphs 4(2 	g ,  

10, ii, j, i ig j .yU ) are true to my information 

derived from the records and the rests are my humble submissiorts before this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. I have not suppressed and material facts of the case. 

And 11 sign this veri figation on this the'5 10 day of  

2009, at Guwahati. Z*t Ove 

3UJAN 2009 
	/ 

/ 
Bench 

DEPONENT 



I 	 ANNEXURE-f 
NO ITHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY 

OFFICE OF TH DIVL .SFCURITY COMMISSIONER/RpF :N,F,BAILNAY/LUMDING. 
....... ..................... 

No.E/12/Pt,X. 	Lumding, dated  

M. Abul Nasr 	. 	 . 	. 

S/Os 	Late Sher A11, 	. 	.. 	. 	. 	. 
Vii 1.'Dha r f(a 1 akuchi, O—I1HAR 1(AL JTVTfl'GAM •  . t-Nai.barI (Assam) 

. 	 1 

On he J 	found medically fit in Category B/i and satisfactory 
report about your ch3racter, and antecedent from the concerned Civil 
a uthorities, you are herebv_ provisionally appointed as Temporary 
Probationer Constahle/RP.F/  Pire 	. 	in a pay scale of 
RS.S25_l5_9OOEB2O..l2OO/_( 	per month p'usual allowance as admi 
ssible under the &ilcs ubject to your passing the prescribed training 
for Coflstable/RPF/Fire 
2.. 	Incas you fail to qualify ln.the training prescribed under 
the Rly.Protectjon Force rule, you will be discharged and no further 
notice for termination of your service will -b.c served. 
3,(a) The apointment is terminable in the event of expiry. of temporary 
sanction of the pos.t in which you are appointed, your mental or 
physical. ; incaacity oyour gross misconduct,without notice s  

(b) If -the termination of service is due to some other reasons,you 
will be entitled to anotice ofAone month on either sides. 
4 	bez. required to exec'cte service;agreernent and takeir - 

	1 -  an afimation as per e<tanb RP.Frils:. 
• s; per Railway Protection Force Discipline Appeal Rules, you 

will be required -to maintain a standard of discipline as 	qili±èd for. 
Armed Force of Union of India and will he liable to be deployed any 
part of -the Union -of ndia 	 •. 
6 	iu.w.jil be held -responsib.1e for the charges and care of the 
Goveroment money, goods, stores equipments and all other properties that ma be entrusted to you. 	 . 
7. 	uappointm3nt will take .fect from the dte ypuactu ali/ 
report -for d ty after completion of initial trainin at RPF Training 
ciege/mani and presdribed practica trainin 

r• 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 	i;- 	
•. 

- - 	DIVISIONAL CURITY C IISSIONER/IF 
N.F.RAiLWAY::LU1DING. 

Copy tpj) The thief Security Commisioner/flpF. ,N.F.Rallway/Maljgaon 
fotfavour of information 4  

2):ACFeRi1way/ta1igaon fQr.fav6IJr of informatjon 
inSpCtOrJBPF/DS/Lumding for information and -to -issue 

as- -per s cal e • 	: 	- ..• 

S-IONAI, SECURITYJCOMMISSIONRJ,PF 
I 	3 	

20og 	
JJLWAj UMD INC 

Wa  

LU DC 

4d,ocOA# 



4 
-20- ANNEXM 

N . F. RAIL4AY 

Offjeo of the • E/3/F/Pt.VII. 	 aeurity C,uissi.norfpiro, 
N.P.]ilwy :Maliga.n. 

t •  11297. To 
The L?A & CAO, 
N,F.Rly.:Mali,gaefl. 

Sub 	C1ingo of eattogery fr.n Seourity Department. 
tip Aeoeunt .Dortnont,N.P.Rti1wny/MaligaSfl. 

The app1iutiofl subiitto by M. Abul Na30r,Piroman 
undor FSO/Guzahati is. sent herewith for your disposal 
please. 

His hio-ata as <11re furnisho below.:- 

Nrno 	 :,MD. AJL NASER,, 
Fathorl.o. nu 	 : Late Sher Au. 

Dosinntisn 	. 	. : iroian%Giwahativ 

4 Date of app ointment 	: 0771 991. 

Present pay &-ae&e 	: &-.---9-€G/- (i1 .. .13242oo3 
Now pay aoalo 	 2 a. 3050-4590/- 

Longtk .1 sorvico 	: 6 years. 
Place of posting 	: Guwahatl. 

Eucati,nal Qualifieati.n : .B.A.Passog. . 	. ,,.. 

Community 	 : Muslim. 
Other Qualifientien 

	

	i Typo Writing in,b.th Engiish.ané 
.Assaio8O. 

Thoro is no •bjooti.n to øp€tro the Etb•vo namei otaff 
if nbe,rboI for tho p.at app].ioI for. 	 . 

T.fls-Jtas the apprval sf CSC, N,F.Rly./Maligaou. 
fl 

/ 	 A 
I 	 A'JTISEC1JRITY CMISSIONEA(PIR), 
I 	0 j111 	J 	RAIIMATiMkLIGAi 

/ 	 2009 

ro be truc 

gjpt,CaI 



0 F ticc oi Lhe 
ASC/F/NLG 

t V 1  1 r 	-21- 	Dt cd 1 0. 00 '48 

TO  
The - 	 P e C A (1/ / ) ANNEXTRE 

-'.Prans fer Of Md. Abu] ' 	r , F /Man linclet 
FSQ/NGC to FA n C hC 	(t 	ill! 
I  P & cAO/AD/N1 C , IeLter Now-PNO/AD/Qj`*/

*``````̀ ````-````ZI.,  
24 Pt \1TII dcit( 1 J 3//J 	L—' 

n 	ference to I P &CAO,/AD/tif ( 	abovc uo Led I e tex 4d 	ou1 	sor , I - umcut under FSOINGC 1 1 sca le R' 3050 -  is hcrchy t ran 	U and dir ec ted to iC 'or C to A& LAo/AD/ 	I ornnj 	p on in ScPle R "03200/ 
e. 	 ' 'c 1 	Li on 1 0 ci 1 	hr t 01 m. 	fl(1 'ond it i on ci 	 O it' 	U 

1  
0 (IL () C I 3 Ctt or 	hr (f S 	] lenco qca pnnqjyy against him, Hehps Cl 1  o s"Umitted al l Lho int er 
RPV We and 001 1 f1( d 	d mu (i cooti f) cit fLorn 

'IL PSO/ NGC. 1 1 / 	NC) - I) 	 Ka li burkC oJ '.-'.j.ch 	icl- ulitici: his (c:L(:jiI, 	has 1)0011 	i,'cac-yd  

This his the approvt 	oF c:;c-/N1I(; 	 . 

I - sc,' /-Mf.,t; 
W. 

Copy fOt- -iardod for .infot ffl31 101 aid 	'CCSSiit y Ltj.0fl to:- 

1. . 	ISc,':4u . 

!&CPO/A/MLc i n ruiC'r-Iic:o Lo Ii 	I I Oxdcr b0v;- 	C,o-i'._ 
3. 	Vire Si:o Loi Officer, Now Guj,jha t I. He Q. 

all 	to speiro the bovc staff it 110 his submi. 
ttCdLh Anaterials idsuedto flJJll whjh 
a:e r1.e0 	o RP} (P'i.re) orqansat-j. 	S 

section at of 

S. Staff Concerned. 	Con 
min 

!, 

4 

4-" 
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Of') the A 	 u 	' - cner 
1'ijgih PLJd 	L. £.iUd't1 c1 

No.8(63)/2OOOG/A 	. 	
::, Dated 	

.1; 

TO . 	:Ice : 
Government of lndte 	-i -. 	. al 
Mtntst'y of L.aboux 	... 	

.- I.. 	.. 	 .,. ... 	 :••'.•.•.'• 

Shrairt.Shakti iThawan 	 . 34Q j
•  

_ 	.... 
Fiat 	.Newj4  

I 	 I 
3ube0.. IAOU .1al 	LIN,  *rl 	atthg 

c. 	.of yC*14T 	S, Ljñ 
• . . 	. 	Of :Isorbtioa, o. $uxplus StRff,; i1E 

- btwean the Management of N.P.R1 
& 1ai1way Mazdoor Union. 

Sir, 	 I 

The Gee*i cr,ta,: Rdi: Mizdoor Lni 
27/13, 1est Caip,P.O,Quwa1ta4i."12 raised an Xflduetrtal Dilput. 
in respect of the non-grorit' Ing of proper Grade at the time 
of absobbtion of Surplus staff tolnting the çjuidoltn.s and 
policy of the Paiway t3oad in thetr letter rtde No. T'ItI datd 
6.7;2000 (copy encled in Annexure..X)i The Union stated 
that Shri Thpan I3aishye and other's have bean working in the 
iro ov.co in the M.P.Uy. due to holtion of Fit'o Eexvtce 

in the N.P.IUy. in the year 1998 they required to be abaorbed. 
While the poli.y nd pxitipIe of abeorbtion as per JUflior 
and $uniot hid not been c td'ed tnion stated that Sri Tapan 
J3aishya and others had serving in Category 1C* 7  in tbe 
ern..co but wd1e they were absorbed they waa absobod 

in Group SE), Even more, the Union stated that the juriors 
also vfhJ14o absoxbd ad gtvr the Group 'C Category. 

On 	 ing the'Dliputp to the pa'tts were 
noticed for Joint discuss&on/conctliat on and accordingly 
it weie held on seveat data1 3ut t appears that no position 
out come in resolving the dispute amtcablq 	o out resulting 
to seizad the dispute in co"ciltation on 3.10.01 and finally 
on 18,10.01 the dispufe in question recadd failure exparte 
for the non appearance of the Magement4 

The Panaçenent o1 saLxaA dte att.edid the 
Joint discussion but withouton. effective participation. 
Hcçweyer vide ietter No./170/Lagal Coil/820/2000 dated 
3.10.2001 (Copy enclosed tn Annexurefl) the Managanent 
stated that Shri Tapn Baisya and others joined as Peon 
in the Py, LC&16 of 250.420 (r.D) *htie .sdnttting the 
fact that at the tine of the Clea?tig suxplus staff at the 
Ffro serv.ct Dpai'tt, they Were in the ay $caZe of 
.305O40/. i.e. Gz'.'C' cat.goiy. The Management pointed out t 

that the inc:umbcnt cozeraeddd.notrisedthequestiott of 

idpocat0 



absor$)tiOfl or for their pay protection and otharwis. to 
say that the incumbent concerned has acc 	rm spt the tes and 
cond.tion of abcurption which is final, and irrevcab].O and 
as such the .ntant dispute has got 110 mont. 

The Union further explain that Shri Thpn Baishya 
and o -thays white dnclned surplus in the ite Service Dptt 
jj.k the yoa 1e1xruaz?y,1998, they applied to the ?A & CÁO, 
aligaon to absorbed in t}e cotflt ptt. in th 	ame capa 

cy i.o Category "Cl ir the Pay c;ilo c 	.300490/* 
aut thay were aboxbed in the L'wr Scale in Grade 'D'. On 
the. othex hand ithar constables of Fire service hid been abso 
bed in r.'C' ceitagory who vra 3unta' to Shr& Tapan Baishya 

'd Md;Abui Waser a per seciority list. As a whol th Union 
coiitrdictd th9 views of the ManefltarO not tanabis due 

i te the basic fact of I the poticy decstcn of. te. Rty.2*axd 
was not fo.11w'd in respect of,ab3Or0tiOfl'fl Ur71U$ staff 
2. the staff concerned ap,1ted 	teir.bsotton th the'.. 
ccounts in the similar scale but nt -&-gradeC3.1 , 

the Man.g 
ment on revision of Pay 5caie 	June/July'98 w.e.f. 1.1.96 dl 
not £sked th€ staff concerned, f they wanted to 	accept 
the pay scale ir which they, were absorbed in rc?ferAraCa to the 
re-.rvised scil. Alao the ataff, coricerrted peferrad appasi 

in the year 1999 for 	nttn them the Pwnefit f absorption 
in reerence.tO,.the ivisódPaysc al. of. th  CentzaI Pay 

w..(. 1 I 1 96 HoWGrG,. durThg, the .Cot1rSeQf c 
ciliatiort it appears that tha.cAeEaafld of the Union ha*ot 
been accepted by the Mna9emént. P3 so,. the Unifl ,r'eiiáth" 
ad,ment on their stand theit.thez'e hád;b.an ce thrtaøpis 
on the part Of the Manageont in iespectiofathening t*: 
proper status and scal which s..abso1utél'Cgibtfl'" 
that state ,  th€ urd±sig 	made. conctahtpeutioi and put a 
out etfc.t to apprise both. the rartii. for resolvig thà .:. 
ci;pute amicable but unfotunatly nCeri .ó.of the ,axtIa*' 
receckd frc -4h4r. wrt. star/c views ánc hence the dispute 
tn questIon ft 	xo-t--bsvo been reo1ved encf, thus . ended in 
a f jJu  re

/  
min  

ap  Yours •faithfuliy .'i v 
d.0.:JN:2 	 .:. 	:-:. 	•1: 	: 

EncLo:As *bovo 	. 	.. 	. 	.. 	. 	I 	. 	1 	 . ......- 

CItakraborty ), 
• 	' 1 -t5 •. Asbtt.L,abou Comr*3usiner(C) '• 

2c)1 	ernoi1i4IaGuwaMtt 
- 	 , 	• 	•:;-- 

Copy for 1normation to i 

I ' fLL.c.(C) ;auwahati 	-I  • 	. -.. 	• 	. 	- 	.-•. . 	F. 	- 	- 
2. General Manag 	ozsondl) ,NJ.Uy,M4igaGfl 

%Uwahati 
.A General Secrtai Rly.Mazdoor UnLon, 27/S. 

	

Rest 	P.andU*(wáhtt.12. 	 :. 	t 

Asstt.Labour Commissioner(C) 
Govexnment. of India :Quwabat. 
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Wlici hc I c 13t u tcii ol R ''I wis pit 11(1 Ily do'd in the yei I 992 utd I 991 
Iii ( liii rclld ,  vcd ui plus WU c. dbsOIbecf in thc_ L.'<ctitive 13i audi in accoidiiicc_ 	ith 
.j.idclincs iSSIIC(l viUc [3oarcl's ictt 1 J22JSecjj1R_J/I:6t 16'09 1991 ..1'Jic Fire 
131 'mcI W S c_( nupicI dy docd in 1999 and the cuI7c sbi(T wet c <tbcoi bCd iii he 
r iltvc 131 dIIclI and II) Rl ql s .F. Soit of (hC fire Stafl ibsoibed iii Ilic Nccuit C fli,icli 
in 1992 WCIC PI ) i.)O 1 cd l.a hiIiei ranks ill (lie tiommi course aI)(I imcI bccaii;e SCnIOF f 
SoIIO n( (lie Iiic persoiiiicl at)sorbcd iiillic year 1997,. This niny be the case \vUIi 50111<; of ,  
(he tue jco;oiid who Jtav been absorbed iii (lie Execulive Branch aIl(I RPSF iii llicvcii 
1999.   The LImIS(r o[ (ic s( all' lb J3xectilivc 13 rancth iii RPSF has bccii <lone clue (0 ii cii I c c cgu C)' I kncc, the sIa1 who 	ci c absot bcd in Lxccu I i c li d ncli in (lie 
c 	1997 i ad ( hose 	Iio Wet Ci dhsot bed Iii he 13'<ecti Ii 'e I3i anch 'mud U,l' I in ic ' ii 

I9) slidil gd (In.. c'iliouly iiI 1)iofflo666 if any,. a I pal .  with (bc_it iiiitiiii Ic ilo 	jiiitur 
'U C absorbediii I he Said 	lilc_hlc0ti:dIhIu 0cc_fisiolls 	 - 

I 1OWCV6I' it was 1101. (IOI1C SO. AI 	I by this, SOI1IC lire Stafl')i' South Ccn(iaI 
Railivav filed a wril J)eiI 'Oil Ii I lie. hioii'blc 	Ii Court 	And hra Pradesh at I lyderabad 
iii Writ Petition No. 206 	of' 1997 agniisl 	ñch'uinistratio'n 	The Coiiit has giveti I he f'ollowilly, ciii cc_toiis 

I 	I lint (lie lC:I)oiidc,i( shall FCVICWIIiC e((SS ol iilI the shill iitciiibcrs vJi, hIVC 
b c. c. ii dI)sOl i)C(l Iii II Ic Iii ( Sc_I ViCdrVI( Ii ic_lu cuce to (lie Suliot Ity 	Inc_ti \VI S iii nut iiiiccl flu lII 	(II c bIIIiCIIjiIICI fo pi 01cc_f the stnl( iii (he 	', cutj ,c Brallell lvi tig Il ic bCIIC(I is is pet dses 2 of I hc dc_usion tkul on I I 01 I 9 11 itid also to I cvecv (lie l)iOInotIons givcti to hue juiiuiors Ignonng tile, ciatitis or (tic 
SCIIR)s niid 'ake applopriale :e(i Jo I)iouliole (lie sciliOrS on file basis o( the 
seniority vF i Ji vns ii lni,ifaiiicd at. the flrc. service biiiicii suibc& to proi hot ion 
rules. 11 neCessary no( Ices shouk ,  ke giveti to 4 1,  juinior CltlI)1oyCcs who cver< jvOII (Ii olilotloils in I ) id (èt'dIICeipctihoners aiid hear (Iic,n and (hell pass tool (1(111 th i I dci s 

2 Homwer, It Is lii ide clur lh( he II) olption 	 ll be in uk only H I xc cIi(IV( 13: tIn. 1, cc cp( (Iic_ cilij)bu )'cc 	1i 	liIii iIV ole<I to u ciii nu in Un. Spc 	ii 
) 	 iirri1 t*1(i'" 
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(Ii. 	iIjove (lii cI 	i 	v'.le 	11iiied i;i l3oid 	(11eC 	
with 

	

It 	kCldCd ki ii 	)lCC.Rt (IIilS( (IiUCC(RiI with 11iiiiedia 	clit 

	

':!l'(I dii ee(ive Ni) 	. Seetli Ccniitd Ralwny may tile all appeII )CtUlC (IIC apl)i opna(c 

tv' hue 	'.iesclibc(l 	tIle 	I 1011 ) le .COI.ili 	lOi 	•thi.C,.i.l1lI) 	.i1SII1t' 

(h 	( 1 	I 	()VI 	I 	ii( ( 	ii iiidi lt( 	I(ti(11I i I 	1Ll(ICd ui thic uhilLi 

	

1i; ;:tie; vith 	
;ip1iuVaI el the Idnanee. Ditecionhle t 

((LIu;huI1ei h:iu :uuI 	i) 
.1)  

jtii( I 

	

\.tiilway I 	;ivI 

it the 	SceilFit 	ç11111jcuiis/RIt/Ahl. Zuuual I&ailwa/ 	and lie 	:hic[ 

ec1uI it' 	iiiiflI 	/Rt'SI 	Ihicy a 	advtscd In take iii iiiicdi(c tietlUil to 

t li Cool! 'S 0idei a: 	eiitiOI1 	above. . 	. 	. 
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I ):itt' ii aj'plii. :itii'i 	I 	fked In, 	 I :tIc nl 1 )c)ivcy nI the 	I )ic on which ihc 	-. 1.)iiofinahingovi 
fbi (he cops. 	ii Iii yu the 	iuisiWstanis and 	copy was i-cady for 	the cops' to the 

number of sIITnpS 	Uoii. 	 delivery. 	 apphcant. 
and folios. 

L 	IIiI - 171 I' iIi 	T± 
IN TUE CENTRAL GOVL 1N1)US7RI4I.. iRJlJUN4L-CU.i-LABOUR COURJ 

GUW4!L4:::::;:::::::::.4SSAM. 

Present :- 	Shri IJ.A.I-fa2arika.  
Pi :, idiiig OffIcer. 	 / CGJT-Cwn-Lahour ..ourt. Guwahal:.  

	

/ 	UJ 
11.1 	iiiatter of i2n Industrial Dxsput. h&.iee; :- 	 200g 

• 	 The Gcnei'alManager(P), N.F.Ru;lwa. Juwaiti. 
8C r)Ch 

-"5- 

Their Workmen rep. b the General Si-*..;ary, Ra,l Ji'iadoor 
Union, A'.FJ?ailwav,27/13, Rest Camp, Pandu. 

• 	 iEiJ?ENcEcASENO.F 200 1.. 

Date ofAward:- 14.03.05. 

!A RI) - 	 .  

The Govt. f India, Ministry,  f Labour, New Ldhi vide its Notification 

No.L-4101 1/27/2002 -JRB-1) dated 10.12.02. referred, this Industrial dispute arose 
between the Management of N. i'lRailway and the workman SrI T.K. Baishya sand Abul 

l /jOr cl //ti /U.l(iO/l ,inI ii) jh.lsS .liS jiwaid bi' exerc1si,n jfl)wr con/iir,eI um/,j, 
(Joue-L) vi )u) '. (i)a id 	-5ec ( 41.f eion 10 of the ' D.Act,]947 on the bai 
of the follow/n cm Schedule. 	 . 	... . . . . 	. 

cHLDLLE 

"Whether Inc action of the Management offF, Railway in not granfmg 

the (group-C posl/caegoiy to Shri Tapan Kr BaisI,ia and Ahul Nase? at 

oov. 	J 	the time 01 absorption to another Depti As surplus staff w ef February 
1998 is just fled If not what t chefS/in Tapan Kr. Bazsha and Abul 

matt 	 Maser are enialed to, 

Contd .... ..... p12. 
iSøblfliivt 

4. , 	 ................ 
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2 	 On receipt of referred matter the State 	 Guwahati 

issued notice to both the parlies Having receipt the Notice both the priies appeared 

befbre the State Tribunal. 	 - 

3. 	 is pziincn1 to note here that qfttr:eslaH 	CGIT-Cum-Lubow- 
Cou rt 'vi Vu' iii I' as! Re'sn at Guv.a1i a, ?eccr4 oJproee iin is receiv.d by ue CC - 
Cuin-Labour ( ur at Guwahati 

"7 
Al eanwhile hot/i the pariie.s, have sithmitwd (heir WrIitCfl Statement, etc. 

I 

0) 
I 	lI 

ovi. OF U' 	,15)) 	The Case of the Workmen briefly from their Written Statement is that 1/wy 

ji4e appointed in Group-D calegoty post in IVF.Raiiays Security Department of Fire 

Service Wing in the year 1998 w:th sill the bc-ncfiL till their transfer  in the Accounts 
Depai linen! on being m endei ed surplus due to freezing of the Fire Serizces Wing and at 

this stage their actual status was of Group-C Categoty. According to. Boards revised 

iolu. and lix! o/ Group-C staff surplus was not available to themii because of the non 

pithlzslunc of list by JJana?e,fle,1t. As per Railway B oard's policy relating to 

iceleplovuieni iifl/)Oi'frmce should he given to senior. staff for absoiption in the same pay 

and Scale Co,npai'isoii to their junior staff But in case of the workmen the Manaemnent 
ha done h, ic IR' 1o1c4!!ng ihe Ra 1 iav /Joard'.s- ateoru_.al instruction f/wy weie 

01 40" a 3i1 0, iy Con;i lIss,on but 1/wv 
%i cie o/oi-/wl in (iroup-D category though their status was upgraded to Group-C. and 

Scale wit/i e/ect from 1.1.96. Both the workmen were working in the Fire Service Wing at 
Pandu and (i'mdict, respectively and tbose lases were, closed in the year 1995. When 
on establis/mieni is c/axed ihere oubt to have been mc;dalitp of ;'edeplovmeni The 

Alanageinent has noi complied of .'nodcdity as a result of that they had to app/v for their 
i'edep/oyment in the ,tCC'oU!l1S Department in Group-DposL . . 

O. 	 7 'hat/or closure or freezing ofpa, -Iicula' Section cfservice the permahent 
e,miplovees are not respons 11)/C but /vIanagemneni is m'esjionsible. . 

7. 	 Thu/i/ic AIaiia'emnent did not I, to sell/c all the c/aims oft/ic workmen. 
Even before the Labour Commissioner the Mthwgenient did not tiy, to settleit, 	- 

Contd 	p13 

-. 	 . 	 . 	. 
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8. 	 Tht the inaction of the Railway Management haTo7i lie prmc1e of 

Natural Justice. 

	

-. 9. 	 Hence, the workmen prayed to pass award to give them benefit of status of 

Group-C catei'on.' with fiIl protection ofsenioriev  and Pay and Allowances. 

JO. 	The case of the Mana.ëment in brief is that the claim qf the woi*mnen is 

not in am tamable in law. 	• 	• 

11. 	That this Tribunal has gal ho jurisdiction to adfidicate the ,ferrd  nialter 

as it on cht to have l)ccfl be/o,e the Hon 'bk' Central Administrdllivb lrthunal u/s - 14(A) of 

the ( '-il's Act I 98. 

/2. 	lJiai the H orknien name/v Sri Tapan Kr. Baish a anc/Abul Naser applied 

/0 aISo!'/) Ilieni ic-spe(lI'(I' in ( ioup- D caieg' Pust and minor Clerk in the Accounts 

• Lk'jiarinc'n lii If liion. 	 • • 

13. 	• 7'ht the a/piica!ions of the worh7ñen were accepted by the Competent 

Authoi-iiv fn -  absor'iioii in Scale of Rs.2550-3200/- •for  the Post of Peon 'ide OffIce 
order Na. 0/454 la/e/ 13.5.1999 and 0/459 dated 13/14.5.98 with certain terms and 

C(flC!ll!0iJ' such as :- 	 - 

I) iIh( (Iwn scmiun-ii will be 	S1flCE/ ... . 

c 	'- 	 ii) i/icy cUll not seek reiransfèr to theit parent ... ... 

0. 	 ;'1::: :"EF 	::;e 

vi) 7heir Pay will be fixed as per extent Rules ... ... .... 

	

- 	 vii) 1'l,ev caml not seek transfer  within one and ... ... ..... 

/4. 	771a1 the cihi )(' f(??flj,c jiiid ( / 7(/J/j Fir ore tJCCC/)kF(/ by the I-York -men and 

there is no Scope to reopen -I/ic matter as such Management prayed to dismiss the claim 

oft/me Workmen. 	 • 	 • 

Cond ... ... ji/4. 

• 	-1 
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Tue workiuion Abul Vaser appeared as V1V. I and Tapan Kr. J3aishya 

appc'aied as fl'. W.2. Both of theiii are cross exwnined h v the learned ilcivocak' ,','. 

S.N. Choud/iury, for the Maria gement. 

lb/h the Workmen deposed that at the time of' their transfer to Accounts 

Section i/wv i"re working in Group-C Category havin, Scale of 4th and 51h Pay 

Conan ission. 

i hat they were told by the Management that Fire Wing will be abolished 
and to apply c/sew lwre as on abolition they will be surplus. Finding no other alternative 

they were .coinp led to app/v iiiGoup-D category but no surplus list was shown kv the 

• \ 
	 'i t tiwir names are apparent in the seniority list. 

, 	 in 0 u- 	mJIi la/Jun Jt''. / d,1o.eJ that he has not received any letter 
. 	

4 

/ ml abolition vi / I/C JJi 01 111 V I hat in hi app/Jatioii he /ia no inentioiwd i/ia! 
beiiz .sui p/u.' iii ii, . 11 ag /PP, lie IiaJ to ajipi'foi the Past of Junior Clei k 

So O1) Ill CiOss-exainiflalioii i411 '.2 depoSed as regards the surplus, he 

'.'as %,'eUnh iiifwiiiaiiaii • /, OI,I his Ytfice,  but 1w has not reccived any wrilien flO(ICCS. JIG 

kiiqws 6 workers Amor to him were absorbed in Category-C which he ob/ected. They 

denied in i/wi,' de/)OSiIiL)fl 1/ia! Afanageineni has not coin/n/lied  any injustice to them l' 

tifli1lt ilwiii Gruap. Ii Post. 

L 	 ly. 	1-leard the argument submitted by learned Advocate Mr. KKBiswas fir 
the Workmen and Mr. S.iV.Choudhury for the Management. Perused ihe evidence 
recorded by m6 	all other documents in the record. 

20. 	The I'Vorknwn claimed that they were en/oying the benefits of Scale etc.of 
Group-C of 4//i and 51/i )'ay Commission priom ,  to their absorption in Category-fl in 

'Accounts Deptinent. 'fi'ading the abolition of RPF Fire Wing and to be defincted 11cy 

complied the direction of the Management and under compelled circumstances i/icy 

applied to get absorption in Accounts Department. Accordingly under compelled 
circumstances they joined. 

Conid ... ... p15. 
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2]. 	The ianageineiit denied the ground agitated by the Workmen that due to 
abolishment and being surplused they were absorbed in the Accounts Depar/ment. 

	

- 22. 	On perusal of'evidence of solitary Managernnj Witss. I find  the MM" 
V V V  

evasived about the abolition of Railway Fire Wing and about surplus The MW is also 
evasive about the excel status of Workman t the stage of absorption fr m  RPF Secui-jtv 
10 accounts department. Ca1eioricall%, the MW could not say that tlwre was 170ques/ioi1 

ci/ahoJiv/iin.'i,t surplus and that they were. not the workmen under (.roup-C ca1e.'or. 

.23. What Ifind both the workmen were enjoying the benefits of Pay and Stalu 
of/he Category-C at the time of their absorption in Accounts department Admittedly they  
were absorbed in Categomy-D in Accounts Department. 

1 t:nd there Was question of abolition of RPF Fire Wing and to be 

snip/used. I3ei,'z c4l"'Vid to he surplused due to abolition qfRi'F Fire Wing the workmen 

jOWeti in the Ca!et'vji; I) ofthe Accounts Department, Hence, the ground forwarded Li 

the wo,k,;ICVn about comnpe/le/ circu,,,siances has got /Lrce because no workman will 

select to he defimcled at the stage while 1hie' are earning their monthIp salaries. On 1iic 

ui/ic, /iaiid i/is to he seen that no workman who is ej#q$,,jng benefit of I'ay of 4th and 51h 

Pay (.onIi11Ision will choose to conic to join in CaiegorpojLaw salary. So the ground of 
conipe/leci c1icu)ns!ances is quite natural. During these sky high price rising days no 

workman will preJer 1010112 in lasi' salary leaving. the luh salary. 

The.' ought to have been modality for
,  abolition of a Wing or 

redeployment, hInd no such procedure is/IA/owed bY the Management. So al.so  there is 
no h'st u/surplus. The itork,nen claimed that 6 persons junior to them were promoted to 
Group-C. The ansit-er of i/ic g [IV in this connection is a/so es'axiyed So whet I fInd the 

vi the workmen /ni.s gal legal Juice that //icy are deprived froni legitimate 
V I entitlement. As per the Mi V there is presently no existence of vacancy in Group-C. Wat I 

find workmen are in conlinuous service in the N. FJ?aiiwav klaiiage,nent, Màligaon. For 

ends qf Natural Justice, the Management can not, deny the legitimate claim of the 
V 

V 	 ornen in presem circumstances of the case. 1/is Ihe respoizsibili oft/ic Manaeme,it / 	
V 	 V 	 C011d .............p1 6. 	 V 

-t 	V•/___'c 
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the 	oft/ic wth-k,nen b; way ojproinotion. I find both the 
workmen are eiit,iIccI 10 get the j)iOiflOtioi, 10 Category-C. The Management is to a, range 
to' 1/ia/P / ) "oflI/uliWi. lCcW/,I,/t. i/ii.v &hci/uk' (Issue) is Jecidd In flivour of i/nj 
wor/anen. Prepare the Award and transmit it to the Government urgently as per.  
/)roceilu/a. 

SU- H1.Hazarjka, 14.3.05. 
Presiding Officer, 

CGJlCu,n_Laboiir Court, Guivahati. Copiec/hv; 

Coniparedby 	
Certied to be true copy. 
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To 	 / 	3 0 j4  
FA&Chief A/cs Officer 	 [ 	2009 
N F RailwayiMaligaon 	 I 

j wa/ 
(Through Proper Channel) 

Sub: - Payment Of Arrear in scale Rs.3050-4590/- w.e.f. 11-06-1998. 
Sir, 

I beg to state that in compliance to the order of Hon'ble Central Govt. 
Industrial Tribunal cum Labour Court/Guwahati dt. 13-07-2005 in case no. 4(C)/03 
(914 New) forwarded by GM (P)./MLG vide No. E/170/LC/8 19/2000 dt. 26-09-2005, I 
have been promoted to Group 'C' as Accounts Clerk in scale Rs.3050-4590/- vide 
office order no G/024(06-07) dated-28.07.2006.Accordingly I have joined as 
Accounts Clerk on 31-07-2006 and I have been given the scale 3050-4590/-
w.e .f. 13.07.2005 (date of verdict). 

Before joining the Accounts Deptt. I was posted in the. Security Deptt. as 
RPFIFiremanIConstable in scale Rs3050-4590/- and my basic pay was Rs.3200.I-. I 
was transferred to Accounts Deptt. on 10-06-1998 and I joined the same on 11-06-
1998 where my pay was fixed at Rs.3200/- in scale Rs.2550-3200/-. Now, after the 
Court's verdict the scale Rs.3050-4590/- has been offered to me and in the office 
order no. G/024(06-07) dt. 28-07-2006 it is mentioned that I have been promoted to 
Group 'C' as Accounts Clerk in scale Rs.3050-4590/-. The question of promotion to 
this scale Rs.3050-4590/- does not come as I was originally in the existing scale 
Rs.3050-4590/- and without implication of mind the administration decided to reduce 
the scale to Rs.2550-3200/- whereas my existing scale was Rs.3050-4590/- and 
compelled me to accept this scale. Under the circumstances prevailed at that time I 
had to accept that scale at that moment, but I represented the matter immediately to 
the administration. The administration did not hear my claim and I had to take shelter 
from the hon'ble Court. Hon,ble Labour Court ordered in my favour and directed the 
administration to offer me the scale of Rs.3050-4590/- vide aforesaid case no. dt. 26-
09-2005. 

Hence. I should be offered my existing scale. when I was in the Security 
Deptt. w.e. f. Il -06-1998. It is pertinent to state that six RPF personnel vide letter no. 
E/283/(M) PON dt. 13-07-1999 was transferred to Mechanical Deptt as clerks. All 
those RPF personnel were junior to .me and they were transferred in the year 1999. 
Their pay scales were not reduced also. 

L thereforà, request your honour to re-fix my. basic pay w.e.f. 11-06-1998 in 
scaIe305O-45901- and all the consequential benefits from 11-06-1998 with arrear 
may be paid to me immediately. 

Thanking You. 
Yours faithfully, 

Md. Mot 
Dated:- 	12-0 
	 (Abul Naser) 

Accounts Clerk/EN (S) 
N F Rly. /Maligaon 

Vlød SG be true 

4drocate 

- 	.. 	:.. 	... 
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I 	 I Officeofthe 

FA 	fAcCoUfltSOfficer i~Qplo  
Rafiway/MaDgeon 

AX)I80i496 (Loose) Dated 21.08.2007 
14 ir 

rl Tapan Bashya,AC/EGA 
Pid. Abul Naer,ACFEN(SusP.) 

(ThrouahAFNEGA &.ENGA) 

• Sub: - Paymehtof arrear in scale Rs. 3050-4590/- w.e.f.1 1.06.1998 
As Accounts Clerk. 

Ref - YourappealsdatedO5 12 O6and2l 052007 

Your appeals under reference have been carefuily. examined. As per order 
of the Hon'ble CGIT-cum Labour Court, Guwahati dt. 13.07.05 you have been 

t14
the benefit oT Accounts Clerk in w 0/- w.e.f. 13.07.2005 

e this Office Order NO.G1024 (06-01) dated 28.7.2006 cIrculated vide 
NO.PNO/AD/80J496PT.Xl. dated 28.07.2006 wIth ro4fospectlVe effect I.e. from 
the date of Hon'ble CGIT-cum L;bur Cort order 13.07.2005. 

Hence, your appeals for giving you the benefit : from the date of your 
joining in Accounts Department could not be considered. 

This issues with the approval of FA & CAOIF & B. 

.(S.Bose). 

M.F. 
For FA 8 ChIef AACCOUflIS Officer 

.
. .NFRi. .t . 

hug Cor 

- 
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'uwat1atI BenCti 

Quarter No. 77/A, Type-TI, Nambari, Near Gosala Market, .Maligaon, 

Guwahati-78101 1 in the district of Kamrup (Metro), A,am do hereby 

solemnly affirm and state as follows: 

1. 	That I am the applicant in the above noted case, conversant with 

the facts and circumstances of the case and as such competent to swear this. 

affida;it. 	 . 	. 	 . 	 . 	. 

. That the deponent begs to state that the present affidavit has been 

filed for bringing on record developments in the matter subsequent to the filing 

of the abovementioned Original Application. 	 - 

That the deponent begs to state that he has, preferred the 

abovementioned original Application before this Hon'ble Tribunal against the 

arbitrary, illegal, discriminatory and malafide action on the, part of the N.F. 

Railway Authorities in depriving and discriminating against him in absorbing 

him against a Group-D category, post and not against a Group-C category post 

in the Accounts Department under it on being rendered surplus in his erstwhile' 

department i.'e. the Fire Service Wing of the Railway. Protection Force; 

whereas his juniors in the said erstwhile department were absorbed against 

Group-C, category posts.  

- 	That the deponent.begs to state that the abovementioned Original 

Application was listed for admission hearing before this Hon'ble Tribunal on 

11.02.2009 as Item No.7 and the Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the 
deponent as well as on behalf of the respondent Railway argued the matter on 

that day and-after hearing the Learned Counsels, this-'Hon'ble Tribunal was of 

the view that further hearing would be required in the matter' and had posted 

the matter for admission hearing again on 25.02.2009. 

5 	That the deponent begs to state that the dispute regarding non- 

granting of the status of a' Group-C employee to the deponent at the time of his 
absorption in the Accounts Department was referred by the Ministryof Labour, 

Government 'of India to the Central Govenrnent Industrial Tribunal, Guwahati 

vide a notification bearing No. 1,-4101 1/27/2002-JR (B-I) dated 10.122002 for 
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resolution of the Industrial. Dispute between the Management of .  the N.F. 
• 	 Railway and the applicant/workman and the term, of reference was as under; 

"Whether the action of the Management of the N.F. Railway in 

not granting the Group-C post/category to Sri Tapan Kr. .Baishya and 

Abul Naser at the time of absorption to another Deptt. as surplus staff 
/ 

w.e.f February 1998 is justified? If not, what relief Sri Tapan Kr. 

Baishya and AbulNaser are entitled to? ". 	 . 

The Hon'ble Central Government Industrial Tribunal, Guwahati 'decided 

the dispute vide Reference Case No. 9/2004 and in terms of an award dated 

14.03.2005 passed' by in the said case, the deponent was promoted as an 

Accounts Clerk w.e.f. 13.07.2005 vide an order. dated 28.07.2006, but he was 

not extended the benefit of promotion against the said post w.e.f. the date of 

his absorption against a Grouii-D category post in the Accounts Department 

6 	That the deponent begs to state that being aggrieved in not giving 

effect to the promotion order dated 28.07.2006 w.e.f. the date of his initial 

entry into the Accounts Department, he preferred a representation dated 

05.12.2006 before the Financial Advisor and Chief Accounts Officer praying 

for granting to him the benefit of promotion with retrospective effect i.e. w.e.f. 

the date of his initial entry in the Accounts Department, which prayer was 

rejected vide an order dated 21.08.2007. Therefore the present proceeding was 

instituted before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

7. 	. That the deponent begs to state that he had on 1202.2009 

preferred an application for Review/re-consideration of the ordei dated 

21.08.2007 rejecting his prayer for retrospective promotion as an Accounts 

Clerk and the receipt of the said application has been duly acknowledged by, 

the' office of the Financial Advisor and Chief Accounts Officer on 13.02.2009. 

A copy of the application dated 12.02.2009 
VT 

along with the forwarding letter is annexed 

as Annexure-A. . 	. 	. 	. . 
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The Financial Advisor & ChieF Accounts Officer 
N.F. Railway., Maligaon, 	 • 	( 

Guwahati, Assam. 
 

Sub:- An application br Revicv/ re-consideration ol the OFdCI4JQ. 

I UCkSCd please bind herewith a COI)Y o I 111C applica(ion h)i ReVieW! re-

ConSi(lera( iOfl ob the order dated 2 1,09.07. 

Kindly acknowledge the receipt oF the same. 

Thanking you 

\'OlIIS lifihiulby 

o. 

(Ahul Naser) 
Accounts ClerklEaloe  

4 ,$ rn'. r.  4 
/ 

•)/ 	 R 	o7. 

/ 
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To, Dated: 12.02.2008 

The Financial Advisor & Chief Accounts Officer 
N.F. Railway, Maligaon; 
Guwahati, Assam. 

Ref:- Order bearing No.O.PNO/AD/80/496(Loose) dated 21.08.2007 

Sub:- An application for Review/re-consideration of the order passed 

under reference. 

Sir, 

With due deference and profound submission, I beg to lay the following 

few lines for your Honour's kind consideration and necessary action; 

That I am a lowly paid employee of the Railway Administration and 
was initially appointed against a Group.D category post of Fireman 

(Constable) in the Fire Service Wing of the Railway Protection Force in the 

Scale of pay of Rs. 825-1200/- per month vide an order dated 05.07.199 1. 

That while I was continuing in service as a Fireman (Constable) in the 

Fire Service Wing, in the year 1993 it was decided by the Railway Board to 

close the said Wing and accordingly instructed the Zonal Railway to declare 

the stuff surplus and accommodate them in the protection force by taking 

option and such staff who does not opt for redeployment were directed to be 

deployed in the Executive Branches against identical grades. 

That it is a matter of procedure established by policy that when an 

establishment is closed, the modalities to be followed for appropriate 

redeployment of the staff are as under: 

A list of surplus staff is to be prepared Pay- S cale- Grade- Status wise. 

Possibility of re-deployment in other department or other wings of the 

same department has to be examined. 

1 f e,30t~ ; 
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(c) Seniority of the incumbents is to be maintained in the matter of priority 

for absorption. 

The affected staff be kept informed of the exercises carried out by the 

administration for their re-deployment. 

That in terms of the decision of the Railway Board, the N.F. Railway 

Authorities decided to close the Fire Wing Service of the RPF under them. The 

said decision had the ramification of rendering me defunct and jobless and 

aggravating the situation, the procedure prescribed towards declaring the 

surplus staff for re-deployment was also not finalized. Therefore, on advise of 

the higher authorities in the RPF and also compelled by the circumstances, I 

had to apply . for my re-deployment in the Accounts Department against a post 

commensurating to the status and rank attached to the post held by me in the 

erstwhile Fire Service Wing in the RPF. The application preferred by me was 

forwarded to the Your Honour vide a letter bearing No. P1 3/ Fl Pt-VII dated 

15.12.97 by the by the Assistant Security Commissioner (Fire), RPF, N.F. 

Railway which was considered favourably and I was appointed on transfer as a 

"Peon" in the Accounts Department of the N.F. Railway vide an order bearing 

No. P13/Fl Pt-VIII dated 10.06.1998. 

That my appointment as a Fireman (Constable) in the RPF was initially 

against a Group - D post but subsequently the pay scale of pay of Fireman 

(Constable) was revised by the 51h  Pay Commission and my status was, 

upgraded to, that of Group - C category and was also extended a higher time 

scale of pay i.e. Rs. 3050/- to 4590/- w.e.f. 01.01.1996, by an Executive Order 

of the Railway Board issued in the year 1997, the actual implementation of the 

Railway Board's order was at a later stage. The fact that the revision of scale of 

pay by the 5 1h pay Commission had revised my status to that of a Group - C 

category employee was not officially made known to me or for that matter to 

any other incumbent receiving similar benefit by the authority concerned and I 

was in the dark regarding the alleviation of my status to Group - C category. It 

was only after the absorption on transfer against a Group - D post (peon) in the 

Accounts Department of the Railways, it came to light regarding my actual 

status of being a Group - C category employee in the erstwhile department i.e. 

the Fire Service Wing of the Railway Protection Force. ' 
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That immediately after joining in the Accounts Department it came to 

light that I have been discriminated in the matter of my absorption on being 

rendered surplus staff inasmuch as my juniors in the erstwhile Fire Service 

Wing of the RPF and who have also applied for their absorption in the 

Executive Branches against identical posts commensurating to the rank and 

status of the posts held by them in the Fire Service Wing have been absorbed 

against Group-C category posts carrying a higher scale of pay. Consequently I 

represented for rectifying the anomaly towards absorbing me against a Group-

D category post and prayed for my absorption against a Group-C category post 

with effect from the date of my absorption in the Accounts Department with a 

further prayer for protection of my scale of pay as extended to me by the 

recommendations of the 51h  pay commission. The said representation did not 

find favour and my prayer for absorption against a Group-C category post was 

turned down vide a communication dated 25.11.1999 on the ground that I had 

accepted' all the terms and conditions of my absorption in the Accounts 

Department. 

That on rejection of my prayer vide the communication dated 

25.11.1999, I along with similarly situated employees approached the Railway 

Mazdoor Union and the Union espoused our cause before the Railway 

Administration and ultimately an Industrial Dispute was raised before the 

office of the Assistant Labour Commissioner and conciliation proceeding 

between the N.F. Railway Management and the Union representing me and 
other 	employees having failed, 	the office of 	the 	Assistant 	Labour 
Commissioner ( Central  ) Guwahati vide its communication bearing no. 

8(63)/2000-G/A dated 02.07.2002 apprised the office of the Secretary, 

Government of India, Ministry of Labour on the issue. Thereafter, the matter 

was referred to the Central Government Industrial Tribunal for resolution of 

the Industrial Dispute between the Management and the workman i.e. myself 

vide a notification bearing no. L-4101 1/27/2002-IR(B-I) dated 10.12.2002 and 

the term of reference before it was as under: 

'Whether the action of the Management of N.F. Railway in not granting 

the Group-C post/category to Sri Tapan Kr. Baishya and Abul Naser at 

4) 

---4 
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the time of absorption to another Deptt. as surplus staff w.e.f February 

1998 is justWed? If not, what relief Sri Tapan Kr. Baishya and Abul 

Naser are entitled to?" 

That amongst others, it was argued on behalf of me and the other 

workman before the Hon'ble Industrial Tribunal that my absorption in the 

Accounts Department against a Group-D category post was in violation of its 

own policy decision adopted by the Railway Authorities. The Railway Board 

had vide its communication bearing no. 92/Sec (E) S R-1/1 dated 16.09.1993 

circulated the guidelines to be followed while absorbing surplus staff in the 

Executive Branches. It wascategorically made clear therein that the status and 

scale of pay enjoyed by the surplus staff should be protected at the time of their 

absorption in the Executive Branches. 

That the Railway Board reiterated the above stated aspect of the matter 

vide another communication bearing No.99/Sec (E) S R 3/17/C C dated 

01.12.2000. By the said communication it was further decided to implement 

the directives passed by the Hon'ble Andhra Pradesh High Court in Writ 

Petition No. 20664 of 1997 with regard to the absorption of the surplus staff in 

the Executive Branches. The Hon'ble High Court in the abovernentioned Writ 

Petition had directed the Railway Authorities to review the cases of all the staff 

members who have been absorbed in the fire service with reference to the 

seniority which was maintained in the fire branch and to protect the same in the 

Executive Branches giving the benefits as per clause 2 of the decision taken on 

11.0 1.1993 and to review the promotions given to the juniors ignoring the 

claims of the seniors and take appropriate steps to promote the seniors on the 

basis of the seniority which was maintained in the Fire Service Branch. Be it 

stated here that my juniors in the erstwhile Fire Wing of the RPF who were 

absorbed in the Executive Branches against Group-C category posts have got 

further promotion in their respective branches superseding me in service. 

That the Hon'ble Industrial Tribunal decided the reference vide its 

award dated 14.03.2005 in my favour and held that the non granting of the 

Group-C category post to me at the time of absorption in the Accounts 

Department to be bad in law and directed for promoting me to a Group-C 



2 4 FEB 2009 

[ 

4 : 

• 	
.•. 	 I 

	

Tuvriahati Bench 
category post. The Hon'ble Tribunal while categorically rejecting the standf 

the Railways Authorities that since I had accepted the terms and conditions to 

join against a Group-D category post at the time of my absorption, I was 

estopped from raising a claim for absorption against a Group-C category post, 

held that no workman enjoying benefit of the 4' and 511  pay commission would 

choose to join against a lower category post. It is categorically stated herein 

that nowhere in the terms and conditions imposed towards absorbing me 

disclosed that I was absorbed against a post lower in status to that of the post 

held by me in the Fire Wing Service and I had never accepted any such 

condition. 

That after the award dated 14.03.2005 was passed by the Industrial 

Tribunal directing my promotion against a Group-C category post, Your 

Honour had promoted me as an Accounts Clerk (Group-C) w.e.f. 13.07.2005 

vide an order dated 28.07.06, but I was not extended the benefit of absorption 

against the post of Accounts Clerk w.e.f. the date of my absorption in the 

Accounts Department, inspite of the fact that vide the term of reference it was 

held by the Hon'ble Tribunal that the non granting of Group-C category post to 

me at the time of my absorption in the Accounts Department was not justified 

and to be bad in law. 

It is pertinent to mention here that although the order dated 

28.07.2006 states that the order promoting me as an Accounts Clerk was given, 

effect to w.e.f. 13.07.2005 i.e; the date of passing the award by the Hon'ble 

Industrial Tribunal, but in fact, the date of passing of the awardis 14.03.2005. 

That the grievance as regards absorption against a Group-C category 

post w.e.f. the date of my initial absorption in the Accounts Department and 

also the fixation of my scale of pay against the post of Accounts Clerk w.e.f. 

the said date still continued. Therefore, I preferred a representation dated 

05.12.2006 praying for extendi.ng  to him the benefit of the status and the scale 

of pay attached to the post of Accounts Clerk w,e.f. the date of my absorption 

in the Accounts Department. The prayer made by me vide the representation 

dated 05.12.2006 was rejected vide an order bearing no. PNO/AD/801496 

(Loose) dated 21.08.2007 on the purported ground that I was given the benefit 
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of absorption as Accounts Clerk w.e.f. 13.07.2005 in compliance of the award 

dated 14.03.2005. 

That the fact that my erstwhile juniors in the Fire Service Wing of the 

RPF were absorbed against Group-C category posts in the Executive Branches 

under similar facts and circumstances inasmuch as they were also so absorbed 

on the basis of their applications for absorption against identical posts 

commensurating to the status of the posts held by them in the erstwhile 

department was not known to me earlier and very recently the said fact came to 

my knowledge. The said juniors persons have been further promoted to higher 

grades consequently superseding me in service, which fact also I could gather 

very recently. Further, I could also lay my hands on the Railway Board's 

communication bearing No.99/Sec(E)/SR 3/17/CC dated 01.12.2000, which 

was not available to me at the time of preferring my earlier representations, the 

contents of which are in my favour and speaks of review of previous 

anomalous decisions regarding absorption of incumbents in the Executive 

Branches and also review of all cases where juniors were promoted ignoring 

the claims of the seniors and permitting the said juniors to supersede their 

erstwhile seniors. Therefore my case is required to be reviewed by the Railway 

Administration in terms of the communication of the Railway Board as 

abovementioned and the said exercise having not been carried out suo moto by 

the Railway Administration, I beg to prefer this application to carry out the 

said exercise and ameliorate my grievances. 

That the order dated 2 1.08.2007 has shattered my hopes and aspirations 

and lent me in an embarrassing situation of being inferior in rank and status to 

my erstwhile juniors in the Fire Service Wing of the RPF in addition to 

affecting my pay and allowance perpetually in comparison to my said juniors. 

Therefore, I prefer this application for Review/re- cons i derati on of my prayer 

for granting to me the status and pay of a Group-C category post w.e.f. the date 

of my absorption in the Accounts Department of the Railway Administration 

on the following grounds; 
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For that the Policy Decision adopted by the Railway Board vide 

letter No. 92/Sec(E)SR-1/1 dated 16.09.1993, clause 2 of the decision taken on 

I 1.01.1993 and also the provisions of the Railway Board's letter 

No.99/Sec(E)SR-3/17/CC dated 01.07.2000 clearly mandates the protection of 

the seniority, status and pay of the staffs of the erstwhile Fire Wing Service of 

the RPF on their absorption in the Executive Branches. 

For that the judgment of the Andhra Pradesh High Court in Writ 

Petition No.20664 of 1997 clearly mandates the protection of the seniority of 

the Fire Service Personnels in the Executive Branches and grant of benefit as 

per clause 2 of the decision dated 11.0 1.1993 and also to review all case where 

juniors have been promoted ignoring the claims of the seniors and the Railway 

Board i.e. the highest authority of the Railway System having decided to 

implement the said direction, it was the suo moto duty of the N.F. railway 

Administration to review my case and grant to me the benefits as prayed for. 

For that it was not open to the Railway Authorities to absorb me 

against a Group-D category post without taking clear option from me as to 

whether I would prefer to join against a post carrying lower status and pay i.e. 

Group-D category post in view of the abovementioned Policy Decisions 

adopted by the Railway Board. 

For that my absorption in the Accounts Department was by way 

of transfer and "Transfer" connotes placement from one place of posting to 

another carrying the same status and pay and hence my absorption against the 

post of Peon i.e. Group-D category was bad in law as well as in facts. 

For that at the time of my absorption in the Accounts 

Department, I was not aware of alleviation of my status of being a Group-C 

category employee by the revision of scale of pay effected by the 5th  pay 
commission and being ignorant of my status, I joined against the Group-D 

category post of Peon in the Accounts Department, but the Railway 

Administration being a "Model Employer" cannot and is not permitted to take 



Centra' Admir eve Thht4fl ) 

V 
le- 

	 24 FEB 2009 

uwahat! Bench 

advantage of, such ignorance more so, when they were in the knowledge of the 

fact regarding the alleviation of my status. 

For that clear option ought to have been taken from me to deny to 

me the benefit of absorption against a Group-C category post and absorbing me 

against a Group-D category post and the said option having not been taken and 

my absorption against the post of Peon being due to ignorance of facts, the 

contention that I had accepted the terms and conditions of my absorptio.n in the 

Accounts Department is untenable and unjustified. Nowhere in the terms and 

conditions imposed towards absorbing me disclosed that I was absorbed 

against a post lower in status to that of the pOst held by me in the Fire Wing 

Service and I had never accepted any such condition. 

For that my juniors in the Fire Service Wing who Were absorbed 

against Group-C category were so absorbed on the basis of the applications 

preferred by them for their absorption in the Executive Branches against 

identical posts commensurating to their rank and status and they having been 

absorbed against Group-C category posts, the Railway Administration could 

not have absorbed me against a Group-D category post thereby discrimination 

was meted out to me, which is in clear violation of the mandate Of Article 14 

and 16 of the Constitution of India. 

For that the Hon'ble Industrial Tribunal vide its award dated 

14.03.2005 having held that non granting of the status of Group-C category 

post to me at the time of absorption in the Accounts Department to be bad, I 

was required to be extended the benefit of the absorption in the Accounts 

Department w.e.f. the date of my absorption in the said department. 

For that the order dated 2 1.08.2007 rejecting my prayer was not 

passed on merits of the case and it was passed in a routine manner towards 

disposal of my representation. It is settled law that in the case of Re-

deployment of surplus staff, technical grounds to deprive incumbents of their 

due benefits should not be over emphasized and the case be solved in its true 

perspective and the said sentiment found favour in the celebrated judgment of 
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their Lordships' of the CAT/GHY in Sri Durlove Chandra Medhi's case, 

reported in AISLJ, Vol 53, pt-Ill, page 447, 1994. 

For that the decision towards rejecting my prayers vide the order 

dated 2 1.08.2007 being based on erroneous appreciation of the award dated 

14.03.2005 inasmuch it was rejected on the purported ground of compliance of 

the award dated 14.03.2005, renders the order dated 21.08.2007 erroneous on 

the face of it and infâct, the said award when read in the light of the reference 

that was made to the Hon'ble Tribunal, entitles me to the benefits as claimed 

for. 

For that the Railway Administration ought to have carried out the 

exercise of suo moto review of the cases of the affected incumbents absorbed 

in the Executive Branches in terms of the Railway Board's decision dated 

01.07.2000 and the order dated 2 1.08.2007 having been passed without taking 

into consideration the said decision of the Railway Board, it is required to be 

reviewed/re-considered in the light of the said decision and other relevant 

provisions regarding the issue. 

For that in any view of the matter the action on the part of the 

Railway Administration in denying to the me the benefit of absorption in the 

Accounts Department against a Group-C category post w.e.f. the date of my 

absorption in the said department and rejection of my prayer vide the order 

dated 2 1.08.2007 is unsustainable in the eye of law. 

The above narrated position of facts and circumstances, if and when 

considered and examined can materially alter the consequence of the order 

dated 21.08.2007 in my favour and there is every possibility that Your Honour 

may accede to the payers made by me in this application redressing my 

genuine and bonafide grievance. 

In view of the above, it is humble and most respectfully prayed that 

Your Honour would consider the contentions raised by me in this application 

and on consideration of the matter in its entirety would be pleased to grant to 

me the status and pay of a Group-C category employee w.e.f. the date of my 
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absorption in the Accounts Department as a "Peon" and also to extend to me 

the benefit of promotion to the grade to which my erstwhile juniors in the Fire 

Wing Service have been further promoted .üprceding me in service failing 

which, I stand to suffer irreparable loss and injury. 

I hope and trust that this application of mine would receive a kind and 

sympathetic consideration from Your Honour and should Your Honour be 

pleased to accede to my prayers made herein above, I shall ever remain indebt 

in gratitude and obliged. I categorically and sincerely undertake that I shall 

honestly and diligently continue to discharge the dutIes and responsibilities 

entrusted to me as before and there shall be no occasion for Your Honour to be 
LI 	 displeased with my demeanor, at any point of time. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully 

(Abul Naser) 
Accounts Clerk 

I 


